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USE WITH 2006 STANDARDS.

Use in projects of $5 million or more.

Include SSPs 05‑050, 08‑015, and 08‑017 or 08‑018 when this SSP is used.

Do not use when the item for building work is over 50% of the total bid items.

Do not edit, except as directed by instructions.  Any other editing must be approved in writing by the Chief, Division of Construction.

5‑1.__  FORCE ACCOUNT PAYMENT

Payment for extra work at force account will be determined by either non‑subcontracted or subcontracted force account payment unless otherwise specified.
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Non‑Subcontracted Force Account Payment

When extra work to be paid for on a force account basis is performed by the Contractor, compensation will be determined in accordance with Section 9‑1.03, "Force Account Payment," of the Standard Specifications and these special provisions.
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The second, third and fourth paragraphs of Section 9‑1.03A, "Work Performed by Contractor," of the Standard Specifications shall not apply.
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Attention is directed to "Time‑Related Overhead" of these special provisions.
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To the total of the direct costs for work performed on a force account basis, computed as provided in Section 9‑1.03A(1), "Labor," Section 9‑1.03A(2), "Materials," and Section 9‑1.03A(3), "Equipment Rental," of the Standard Specifications, there will be added the following markups:

	Cost
	Percent Markup

	Labor
	28

	Materials
	10

	Equipment Rental
	10

	The above markups shall be applied to work performed on a force account basis, regardless of whether the work revises the current contract completion date.
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The above markups, together with payments made for time‑related overhead pursuant to "Time‑Related Overhead" of these special provisions, shall constitute full compensation for all overhead costs for work performed on a force account basis.  These overhead costs shall be deemed to include all items of expense not specifically designated as cost or equipment rental in conformance with the provisions in Section 9‑1.03A(1), "Labor," Section 9‑1.03A(2), "Materials," and Section 9‑1.03A(3), "Equipment Rental," of the Standard Specifications.  The total payment made as provided above and in the first paragraph of Section 9‑1.03A, "Work Performed by Contractor," of the Standard Specifications shall be deemed to be the actual cost of the work performed on a force account basis, and shall constitute full compensation therefor.

7.  Use when SSP 08-017 (non-A+B) is used and delete Para 8.

Full compensation for overhead costs for work performed on a force account basis, and for which no adjustment is made to the quantity for time‑related overhead conforming to the provisions in "Time‑Related Overhead" of these special provisions, shall be considered as included in the markups specified above, and no additional compensation will be allowed therefor.

8.  Use when SSP 08-018 (A+B) is used and delete Para 7.

Full compensation for overhead costs for work performed on a force account basis, and for which no adjustment is made to the lump sum price bid for time‑related overhead conforming to the provisions in "Time‑Related Overhead" of these special provisions, shall be considered as included in the markups specified above, and no additional compensation will be allowed therefor.
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Subcontracted Force Account Payment

When extra work to be paid for on a force account basis is performed by a subcontractor approved in conformance with the provisions in Section 8‑1.01, "Subcontracting," of the Standard Specifications, compensation will be determined in accordance with the provisions in Section 9‑1.03, "Force Account Payment," of the Standard Specifications.


